

Response

I would like to request the number of planning performance agreements (PPAs) agreed by this local authority from the beginning of 2010 to the present day, or as recent as the data goes. The data should be provided in a yearly format.

Response

The Council records are not in format that would allow a report to be run to provide a response to this question.

To provide this response would require a manual search of all individual planning applications which, for the scope of the question, would be approximately 18,500 records. At an absolute minimum of 60 seconds per record, including cross-referring between systems, this would represent an estimated 300 hours of officer time.

Regulation 12(4)(b) of the Environmental Information Regulations 2004 allows a public authority to refuse to disclose information to the extent that the request for information is manifestly unreasonable. Given that extracting this information would exceed 150 hours, the exception available under Regulation 12(4)(b) is engaged.